Florida Cities: 11/10/81 BEFORE THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD DOCKETED In The Matter Of

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

(St. Lucie Plant, Unit No. 2)

Docket No. 50-389A

November 10, 1881 NOV 10 P4:32

DEFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

ANSWER OF FLORIDA CITIES IN OPPOSITION TO "SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY"

> Robert A. Jablon Alan J. Roth Daniel Guttman Joseph Van Eaton

U.S. MUCLEAR REGERATORS

Attorneys for the Lake Worth Utilities Authority, the Utilities Commission of New Smyrna Beach, the Sebring Utilities Commission, and the Cities of Alachua, Bartow, Ft. Meade, Homestead, Key West, Kissimmee, Leesburg, Mt. Dora, Newberry, St. Cloud, Starke, Tallahassee, and Vero Beach, Florida, and the Florida Municipal Utilities Association

November 10, 1981

Law offices of: Spiegel & McDiarmid 2600 Virginia Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cases	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT ORDER ON TALLAHASSEE'S NUCLEAR ACCESS CLAIM DOES NOT HAVE COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL EFFECT	2
A. The Order Is Not Final And Does Meet Other Criteria For Collateral Estoppel	2
B. The Order Does Not Apply Substantively To Other Cities	5
C. To The Extent Tallahassee And Possibly Mt. Dora May Be Collaterally Estopped By The Order, They Remain Entitled To Summary Disposition That FPL Has Acted Inconsistently with The Antitrust Laws Apart From Its Denying Those Two Cities Nuclear	
Access	7
II. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT'S GAINESVILLE DECISION AND FERC OPINION NO. 57 RETAIN THEIR COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL EFFECT.	7
ATTACHMENT: Florida Power & Light Company v. FERC, No. 80-5259 (5th Cir., November 6, 1981)	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Acha v. Beame, 570 F.2d 57 (2d Cir. 1978)	3
Berkey Photo Inc Eastman Kodak Company, 603 F.2d 263 (2d Cir. 1979), cert. denied, 444 U.S. 1093 (1980)	5
Consumers Power Company (Midland Units 1 and 2), ALAB-452, 6 NRC 892 (1977)	6, 7
Florida Cities v. Florida Power & Light Company, No. 79-5101-CIV-JLK (S.D. Fla. October 9, 1981)	passim
Florida Power & Light Company v. FERC, No. 80-5259 (5th Cir. November 6, 1981)	6
Florida Power & Light Company, Opinion No. 57, 32 PUR 4th 313 (August 3, 1979), appeal dismissed, Florida Power & Light Company v. FERC, D.C. Cir. No. 79-2414 (April 25, 1980)	passim
Gainesville Utilities Dept. v. Florida Power & Light Company, 573 F.2d 292 (5th Cir.), cert. denied, 439 U.S. 966 (1978)	passim
GAF Corp. v. Eastman Kodak Company, 1981 Trade Cas. 164,205 (S.D.N.Y. August 3, 1981)	1, 2, 3, 5, 9
Harding v. Carr, 83 A.2d 79 (Supreme Court of Rhode Island 1951)	3
Houston Lighting & Power Company (South Texas Project, Units 1 and 2), IBP-79-27, 10 NRC 563 (1979)	4
Kansas Power & Light Company v. Federal Power Commission, 554 F.2d 1178 (D.C. Cir. 1977)	3
Parklane Hosiery Company v. Shore, 439 U.S. 322 (1979)	3, 4, 7
Republic of China v. American Express Company, 190 F.2d 334 (2d Cir. 1951)	2
Starker v. United States, 602 F.2d 1341 (9th Cir. 1979)	4
Stebbins v. Keystone Insurance Company, 481 F.2d 501 (D.C. Cir. 1973)	5
Toledo Edison Company and Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Units 1, 2 and 3; Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-560, 10 NRC 265 (1979)	6, 7, 8
MAD-300, TO MC 203 (1973)	0, ,, 0

	Page
Miscellaneous	
Section 105 of the Atomic Energy Act, 42 U.S.C. §2135	6, 8
Section 2 of the Sherman Act, 15 U.S.C. §2	4, 5
Rule 803 of the Federal Rules of Evidence	4
Rule 54(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	2, 3
Restatement (Second) of Judgments §68.1 (Tent. Draft No. 4, 1977)	5

Florida Cities: 11/10/81
